| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| DOCKET NUMBER: CML02915AT | | | | | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Philip M. Lessner | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Michael D. Prevallet | | Name: Kemet Electronics Corporation | | | |
| | John D. Prymak | Internal Address: | | | |
| Addi | itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | | |
| 3. | Name of conveyance: | Street Address: | | | |
| | X Assignment Merger | Post Office Box 5928 | | | |
| ֓֞֞֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֡֡֡֡֓֡֓֓֡֡֡֓֡֓֡֡֡֡ | Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29606 | | | |
| | Other | | | | |
| Exe | cution Date: January 4, 2006. | Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) S/N: 11/316,087 filed December 21, 2005. | e execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached | 7 Yes X No | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| | Name: MOTOROLA, INC. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| | Internal Address: | Enclosed | | | |
| | | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| ı | Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road, IL01/3 rd Floor | 8. Deposit account number: 502117 | | | |
| | City: Schaumburg | | | | |
| | State: IL Zip: 60196 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. James A. Lamb Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and do | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, Philip M. Lessner, Michael D. Prevallet and John D. Prymak have invented certain new and useful improvements in EMBEDDED CAPACITORS AND METHODS FOR THEIR FABRICATION AND CONNECTION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kernet Electronics Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kernet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 of 4

NPGVL1:244750.1-FO-(G11)Motorola/031433-00000

| Executed this 4th day of <u>lanuary</u> | , 2005, ЭССС, |
|---|------------------------------|
| _ | John W Pry ml |
| | Jenn D. Prymak |
| | Address: 105 Ticonderoga Dr. |
| | Greer, SC 29650 |

STATE OF South Carolina)
COUNTY OF Greenville)

Before me personally appeared said John D. Prymak and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4 day of 4 day of 2005.

Notary Public for the State of

South Carolina (Seal)

My Commission Expires: 1-7-2015

4 of 4

NPGVL1;244750,1-FQ-(G11)Motorols/031433-00000

REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0927

Executed this 4th day of January , 2005. 2006.

1443 Calhoun Street Newberry SC 29108

STATE OF South Carolina COUNTY OF Greenville

Notary Public for the State of

South Carolina

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 1-7-2015

| Executed this 45 | day of <u>January</u> | , 2005 , 2006 |
|------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
|------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|

Michael D. Prevallet

Address:

300 Hyde Park Lane Mauldin SC 29662

STATE OF South Carolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)

Notary Public for the State of

South Carolina

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 1-7-8015

3 of 4

NPGVL1:244760.1-FO-(G11)Motorple/031433-00000

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0929